






State of New Mexico
 

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources 
Department 

Oil Conservation Division 

New OGRID: 215099

Facility Id Facility Name Latitude 
(minimum 5 decimals) 

Longitude 
(minimum of 5 decimals)

Unit 
Letter Section Township Range 

fAPP2202645777 PENNZOIL B-36 STATE 1,2,3
fAPP2202645694 PENNZOIL B-36 STATE #5
fAPP2202645610 PENNZOIL B 36 #4
fAPP2202645411 PENNZOIL 36 ST COM 2
fAPP2202645322 PENNY PINCHER 21 FEDERAL 1H
fAPP2202645243 PENNY PINCHER 21 FED COM 4H
fAPP2202645150 PENNY PINCHER 21 FED COM 3H
fAPP2202645066 PARKWAY STATE COM 6H
fAPP2202644987 PARKWAY STATE COM 5Y
fAPP2202644910 PARKWAY STATE COM 4H
fAPP2202644678 PARKWAY STATE COM 1
fAPP2202644600 PARKWAY STATE B-1
fAPP2202644475 PARKWAY STATE 17 COM 3H
fAPP2202644395 PARKWAY STATE 17 COM 2H
fAPP2202644318 PARKS 1
fAPP2202644234 PALMILLO STATE COM 2
fAPP2202644125 ORACLE 21 FEDERAL 1 &3H
fAPP2202644054 ONEILL B COM 1
fAPP2202643978 NITRO 11 FEDERAL 2H

Instructions: Complete the below spreadsheet by providing all of the 
Facility ID's from OCD Permitting to be transferred. All other fields 

only need to be provided if they are not already in OCD Permitting OR 
need to be updated. The New Operator may request the Facility Name 

to be changed/updated
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Facility Id Facility Name Latitude 
(minimum 5 decimals) 

Longitude 
(minimum of 5 decimals)

Unit 
Letter Section Township Range 

fAPP2202643901 NEW SHERIFF 10 FEDERAL COM 1
fAPP2202643810 NEW MEXICO DA STATE 3
fAPP2202643727 NEW MEXICO DA STATE 1
fAPP2202643554 MESCALERO 30 FEDERAL 7
fAPP2202643467 MESCALERO 30 FED 4
fAPP2202643366 MESCALERO 29 FEDERAL COM 1
fAPP2202643265 MESCALERO 20 FEDERAL COM 1
fAPP2202643121 MESCALERO 19 FEDERAL COM 2
fAPP2202643006 MESCALERO 19 FEDERAL 1
fAPP2202642883 MARY 12 STATE COM 2
fAPP2202642774 MARY 12 STATE COM 1Y
fAPP2202642687 MARQUARDT 12 PENN FED 2
fAPP2202642579 MARQUARDT 1 PENN FED 1
fAPP2202642438 MALLON/MESCALERO 30
fAPP2202642338 MALLON BELL 3 STATE COM 2
fAPP2202642240 MALLON 35 FEDERAL 7H
fAPP2202642150 MALLON 35 FEDERAL 4H
fAPP2202642053 MALLON 34 FEDERAL 19, 20
fAPP2202641961 MALLON 34 FEDERAL 16H, 18H
fAPP2202641861 MALLON 34 FEDERAL 1 (SWD)
fAPP2202638733 MALLON 34 BTY B
fAPP2202546815 MAGNUM 16 STATE 3H
fAPP2202546718 MAGNUM 16 STATE 2
fAPP2202546601 MADURO NORTH FED 6
fAPP2202546495 MADURO NORTH FED 4H
fAPP2202546403 MADURO NORTH FED 2,3H,5H
fAPP2202546307 LUSK EAST 24 FEDERAL COM 1
fAPP2202546218 LIBERTY 24 FEDERAL COM 4
fAPP2202546115 LIBERTY 24 FEDERAL COM 2
fAPP2202545917 LEA 7 FEDERAL COM 57H
fAPP2202543931 LAGUNA GRANDE FEDERAL 4
fAPP2202543827 LAGUNA DEEP UNIT 9
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Facility Id Facility Name Latitude 
(minimum 5 decimals) 

Longitude 
(minimum of 5 decimals)

Unit 
Letter Section Township Range 

fAPP2202543713 LAGUNA DEEP UNIT 21H
fAPP2202543325 LAGUNA DEEP UNIT 16
fAPP2202543228 LAGUNA DEEP UNIT 12
fAPP2202542979 LAGUNA DEEP UNIT 10
fAPP2202542873 LAGUNA DEEP FEDERAL UNIT 8
fAPP2202542741 LAGUNA DEEP FEDERAL UNIT #2
fAPP2202542637 LAGUNA DEEP FED UNIT 5 (Bone Springs)
fAPP2202542545 KEMNITZ DEEP 1
fAPP2202542452 JUNO FEDERAL 2 & 3
fAPP2202542365 INTREPID 3 FEDERAL 1
fAPP2202542280 HOMER STATE COM 1
fAPP2202542181 HAYDUKE 34 FEDERAL 1
fAPP2202542060 HAYDUKE 34 FED COM 3H
fAPP2202541911 HAT MESA 10 FED COM 2H
fAPP2202541095 GRAMA RIDGE 23 STATE COM 2
fAPP2202541008 GLYCERIN 10 FEDERAL 1H & FEDERAL COM 2
fAPP2202540914 GLENWOOD 28 FEDERAL COM 1
fAPP2202540799 GATES JM FEDERAL NCT 1-4
fAPP2202540359 FEDERAL 13 COM 8,9,10H
fAPP2202540196 FEDERAL 13 COM 4
fAPP2202540099 FEDERAL 13 COM 3
fAPP2202539999 ESTILL AD FEDERAL 2
fAPP2202539898 ESMERALDA FEDERAL 24 1
fAPP2202537405 EMPIRE A FEDERAL COM 3H
fAPP2202537263 EDDY 21 FEDERAL COM 2
fAPP2202537099 EAST LUSK 15 FED
fAPP2202536997 DRUMSTICK 7 FEDERAL COM 1 (2ND LAT)
fAPP2202536887 DIAMANTE 21 FEDERAL 2H
fAPP2202536779 CYPHER 36 STATE COM 1
fAPP2202536653 CROW FLATS 7 FEDERAL 4
fAPP2202536515 CROW FLATS 16 STATE 4H
fAPP2202536401 CROW FLATS 16 STATE 3H
fAPP2202535941 CRESCENT HALE 12 FED
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State of New Mexico
 

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources 
Department 

Oil Conservation Division 

New OGRID: 215099

Facility Id Facility Name Latitude 
(minimum 5 decimals) 

Longitude 
(minimum of 5 decimals)

Unit 
Letter Section Township Range 

fAPP2202535809 CRESCENT HALE 11 FED 1H
fAPP2202535679 CRESCENT HALE 10 FED
fAPP2202535526 COTTONWOOD DRAW 22 FEDERAL COM 1H
fAPP2202535411 COTTONWOOD DRAW 22 FED COM 12H
fAPP2202535195 CHOSA DRAW 27 FEDERAL 3H
fAPP2202535085 CHAPARRAL 33 FEDERAL COM 2
fAPP2202534897 CAVE LAKE 24 FEDERAL COM 3H
fAPP2202534208 BLACK RIVER 10 FEDERAL COM 2
fAPP2202534062 BLACK RIVER 10 FEDERAL COM 1
fAPP2202533886 BLACK MAGIC 6 COM 1
fAPP2202532696 BIG EDDY UNIT 12D
fAPP2202532223 BENSON 3 FEDERAL 8H
fAPP2202531571 BEAR BRYANT 31 FED 1 (SI)
fAPP2202435173 ADAMS STATE COM 3H , 15H
fAPP2201824280 NEW MEXICO DD STATE COM 4
fAPP2201749932 MADURO FEDERAL UNIT 9H FLARE
fAPP2201749314 PINTAIL 23-26 FED COM 10H
fAPP2201748223 GADWALL 18 FED COM
fAPP2201745665 WEST BELL LAKE 26 FEDERAL 1H &2H

Instructions: Complete the below spreadsheet by providing all of the 
Facility ID's from OCD Permitting to be transferred. All other fields 

only need to be provided if they are not already in OCD Permitting OR 
need to be updated. The New Operator may request the Facility Name 

to be changed/updated
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Facility Id Facility Name Latitude 
(minimum 5 decimals) 

Longitude 
(minimum of 5 decimals)

Unit 
Letter Section Township Range 

fAPP2201743145 SCOTER 6 FED COM 2,3,4,5H
fAPP2201741654 RED HILLS UNIT 17H
fAPP2201738975 WHITE CITY 31 FED 2
fAPP2201738442 TRINITY 20 FEDERAL COM 2
fAPP2201737795 CHAPARRAL 33 FED
fAPP2201733094 LUSK SOUTH EAST FED 33
fAPP2201731483 LAGUNA GRANDE UNIT 3
fAPP2201727809 ADRIANNE 6 FEDERAL 1
fAPP2201727290 IRWIN 23-14 FED 1H-4H
fAPP2201726152 Marquardt 12-13 Federal Com 11H
fAPP2201725571 MARQUARDT FEDERAL 11H,12H,17H,18H
fAPP2201639624 OZLEY 25 FEDERAL
fAPP2201336017 CRESCENT HALE 1 FEDERAL
fAPP2201326876 BRADLEY 14-11 FED COM 1H
fAPP2201148169 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA 29 FEDERAL 19H
fAPP2201146368 CHOSA DRAW 27 FEDERAL 1
fAPP2201027561 Park State 36 Com 1
fAPP2200544515 HALLERTAU 5 FEDERAL 1H, 3H, & 4H
fAPP2134828803 RED HILLS UNIT 16H
fAPP2130652784 LAGUNA GRANDE UNIT 7H
fAPP2130153193 HALLERTAU 4 FED 2, 5, 6,9H
fAPP2126956613 Hallertau 5
fAPP2125628282 SNODDY FEDERAL
fAPP2124554027 HALLERTAU 4 FEDERAL
fAPP2124247195 CUERVO FEDERAL
fAB1724230697 Assault SWD
fAB1621435409 SILVER CHARM 12 UNIT 1H (TX)
fPAC0716529193 Cimarex Pennzoil B 36 State #1
fPAC0708825339 Cimarex State 21 #3
fPAC0624024949 CIMAREX SKELLY PENROSE UNIT
fAB1804554688 A
fAB1621431383 Silver Charm 12 Unit 1H
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Facility Id Facility Name Latitude 
(minimum 5 decimals) 

Longitude 
(minimum of 5 decimals)

Unit 
Letter Section Township Range 

3



State of New Mexico
 

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources 
Department 

Oil Conservation Division 

New OGRID: 215099

Facility Id Facility Name Latitude 
(minimum 5 decimals) 

Longitude 
(minimum of 5 decimals)

Unit 
Letter Section Township Range 

fMLB1413952199 Amoco Federal 1 Battery
fJMW1315734345 N. Triple Crown Gas Gathering
fEEM0502649293 Gruy Pet Riddle State #1
fAPP2519629952 MESCALERO RIDGE UNIT 1 PAD
fAPP2203549383 COTTONWOOD DRAW 22 FEDERAL 5
fAPP2203459389 WHITE CITY UNIT 33 COM 3
fAPP2203459190 WHITE CITY 33 UNIT COM 4
fAPP2203459074 WHITE CITY 14 FEDERAL 7
fAPP2203458939 WHITE CITY 14 FEDERAL 6
fAPP2203458821 WHITE CITY 14 FEDERAL 4
fAPP2203458665 RED HILLS UNIT 5
fAPP2203458552 RED HILLS UNIT 3
fAPP2203458345 MALLON 33 FEDERAL 1
fAPP2203458230 EDDY 21 FEDERAL COM 3
fAPP2203458090 DOZIER FEDERAL COM 1
fAPP2202782423 STATE 14 A COM 2H
fAPP2202782011 SELDOM SEEN 15 FEDERAL 1H
fAPP2202781698 RINGER FEDERAL COM #7
fAPP2202781568 RED HILLS UNIT 4 (SIL-DEV) (SI)

Instructions: Complete the below spreadsheet by providing all of the 
Facility ID's from OCD Permitting to be transferred. All other fields 

only need to be provided if they are not already in OCD Permitting OR 
need to be updated. The New Operator may request the Facility Name 

to be changed/updated
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Facility Id Facility Name Latitude 
(minimum 5 decimals) 

Longitude 
(minimum of 5 decimals)

Unit 
Letter Section Township Range 

fAPP2202781388 PENNZOIL 36 STATE 1
fAPP2202781207 PARKWAY STATE COM 3H
fAPP2202780969 PARKWAY STATE COM 2
fAPP2202780782 PARKWAY STATE 17 COM 5H
fAPP2202780557 PARKWAY 11 STATE COM 1H
fAPP2202780360 MESCALERO 29 FEDERAL COM 2
fAPP2202779830 CROW FLATS 7 FEDERAL 1
fAPP2202779657 COUNTY LINE 1 FED #3 309624-135
fAPP2202779431 CK 7 FEDERAL 1
fAPP2202779262 CAVE LAKE 13 FEDERAL COM 4
fAPP2202655354 SUPERIOR FEDERAL 10H
fAPP2202655228 STATE 1-2
fAPP2202655076 RED TANK 4 FED 1
fAPP2202654609 PIPELINE DEEP UNIT 18 FEDERAL 4
fAPP2202654477 PIPELINE DEEP FEDERAL 5-2
fAPP2202654193 LAGUNA DEEP UNIT 7
fAPP2202653994 COUNTY LINE 1 FED COM 1H 309624-081
fAPP2202653468 CALLAWAY FEDERAL 4
fAPP2202652837 ZAFIRO STATE 32 COM 1
fAPP2202652648 WIGEON 23-26 FEDERAL COM 4H
fAPP2202652565 WHITE CITY 31 FEDERAL 4
fAPP2202652479 WHITE CITY 14 FED 10&13-H
fAPP2202652395 WHITE CITY 10 FEDERAL 3H
fAPP2202652320 WHITE BABY COM 3
fAPP2202652246 WHITE BABY COM 1,2
fAPP2202652157 VERN 1 FEDERAL COM 1 (R/C)
fAPP2202651797 TICONDEROGA 16 STATE COM 4H
fAPP2202651476 TANK 29 FED 2H
fAPP2202651395 SUPERIOR FEDERAL 9
fAPP2202651300 SUPERIOR FEDERAL 3
fAPP2202651206 STATE LG 25 WELL 1
fAPP2202651105 STATE LF 30 WELL 1
fAPP2202651030 STATE LF 28 COM 1
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Facility Id Facility Name Latitude 
(minimum 5 decimals) 

Longitude 
(minimum of 5 decimals)

Unit 
Letter Section Township Range 

fAPP2202650953 STATE HH COM 3H
fAPP2202650882 STATE HH 1H (R/E) 2ND BS
fAPP2202650766 STATE HH #2
fAPP2202650607 STATE DR COM 9H
fAPP2202650526 STATE DR 2 (SI), 3
fAPP2202650453 STATE DR 1
fAPP2202650372 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA 29 FED 18H
fAPP2202650286 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA 29 FED 16H
fAPP2202650193 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA 29 FED 15H,17H
fAPP2202650094 SMITH 1
fAPP2202650012 SMITH #2
fAPP2202649933 SHUGART WEST 32 STATE 1H
fAPP2202649849 SHUGART WEST 31 FEDERAL 5H
fAPP2202649749 SHUGART WEST 31 FEDERAL 3H,4H
fAPP2202649660 SHUGART WEST 31 FED 1H
fAPP2202649567 SHINNERY WEST 15 FED COM 3H
fAPP2202649474 SHIFTING SANDS 15 FEDERAL 1
fAPP2202649284 SCARLET 34 FED 1
fAPP2202648943 RED HILLS UNIT 2
fAPP2202648764 RED HILLS UNIT 1
fAPP2202648635 RED HILLS 28 FED COM 2
fAPP2202648538 QUAIL RIDGE 32 STATE 4H
fAPP2202648451 QUAIL RIDGE 32 STATE 3H
fAPP2202648379 QUAIL RIDGE 32 STATE 2
fAPP2202648303 PLAINS UNIT 2
fAPP2202648201 PIPELINE DEEP UNIT 18 FEDERAL 6
fAPP2202648110 PIPELINE DEEP UNIT 18 FEDERAL 3
fAPP2202648020 PIPELINE DEEP UNIT 17 FEDERAL 2
fAPP2202647930 PIPELINE DEEP FEDERAL COM 1
fAPP2202647846 PIPELINE DEEP FED COM 5-1
fAPP2202647763 PIPELINE DEEP 6 FED 1 (BONE SPRING)
fAPP2202646024 PIPELINE B-5 FEDERAL 1
fAPP2202645940 PINTAIL 23 FEDERAL 8H
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Sante Fe Main Office 
Phone: (505) 476­3441

General Information 
Phone: (505) 629­6116

Online Phone Directory 
https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact­us

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action  545125

CONDITIONS
Operator:

Coterra Energy Operating Co.
6001 Deauville Blvd
Midland, TX 79706

OGRID:

215099
Action Number:

545125
Action Type:

[IM­SD] Operator File Support Doc (ENV) (IM­BOF)

CONDITIONS

Created By Condition Condition
Date

shanna.smith C­145F Facility Transfer Form 1/23/2026

https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us

